

LRB093 21402 KEF 48064 r

SR0453

24

of our deepest sympathy.

1 SENATE RESOLUTION WHEREAS, The members of the Senate of the State of Illinois 2 3 were saddened to learn of the death of Antanas Malinauskas of 4 Chicago Lawn; and 5 WHEREAS, Mr. Malinauskas was a machinist in the automotive 6 industry; and 7 WHEREAS, He was a member of the Lithuanian Opera Company, 8 Nativity BVM Choir, Vytauto Didziojo Sauliu Rinktine 9 Iseivijoje, Leituvos Sauliu Sajungas Tremtyje, Leituvo Veteranu Sajunga RAMOVE, Chicago's Leituviu Suvalkieciu 10 Draugija, Zarasiskiu Klubas, Sakiu Askripities Klubas, and 11 Dzuku Draugija; and 12 13 WHEREAS, The passing of Antanas Malinauskas will be deeply felt by many, especially his children, Antanas, Irena Egidijus, 14 15 and Nijole; his sister, Emma; and his seven granchildren; 16 therefore, be it RESOLVED, BY THE SENATE OF THE NINETY-THIRD GENERAL 17 ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, that we mourn the death of 18 Antanas Malinauskas along with all who knew and loved him and 19 extend our sincere condolences to his family and friends; and 20 be it further 21 22 RESOLVED, That a suitable copy of this resolution be presented to the family of Antanas Malinauskas as an expression 23